Siemens Industry, Inc.
M3FB…LX… Series
Technical Instructions
Document No. CA2N4721E-P25
December 4, 2019
Modulating Control Valve
for Hot Gas Control
Description Modulating control valves with magnetic actuator for hot gas applications for capacity

Valve Product
Number
R407C (R22) R134a (R12) R404A/R507 (R502)
Condensation Temperature tc [°F]
 122 104 86 122 104 86 122 104 86
0.5 bar
(7.2 psi)
M3FB15LX06/A 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.1 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.9 0.8
M3FB15LX15/A 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.7 2.4 2.1 2.6 2.3 2.1
M3FB15LX/A 6.3 5.7 5.1 5.4 4.8 4.0 5.1 4.6 4.0
M3FB20LX/A 10.5 9.4 8.5 9.1 8.0 6.8 8.8 7.7 6.8
M3FB25LX/A 16.8 15.1 13.7 14.5 12.5 10.8 13.9 12.2 10.8
M3FB32LX 25.3 22.8 20.5 21.6 19.1 16.2 21.1 18.5 16.5
1.0 bar
(14.5 psi)
M3FB15LX06/A 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.5 1.3 1.1 1.5 1.3 1.1
M3FB15LX15/A 4.6 4.0 3.4 3.7 3.1 2.8 6.5 3.1 2.8
M3FB15LX/A 8.8 8.0 7.1 7.4 6.5 5.7 7.4 6.5 5.7
M3FB20LX/A 14.8 13.1 11.7 12.5 10.8 9.4 12.2 10.8 9.4
M3FB25LX/A 23.6 21.1 18.8 19.9 17.4 14.8 19.6 17.4 15.1

H1
[in]
H2
[in]
H3
[in]
A
[in]
B
[in]
C
[in]
W
[mm] [in] [in] [lb]
M3FB15LX06/A 15 1/2 5/8 5.91 2.56 0.98 7.24 3.15 3.31 2.64 9.5
M3FB15LX15/A 15 1/2 5/8 5.91 2.56 0.98 7.24 3.15 3.31 2.64 9.5
M3FB15LX/A 15 1/2 5/8 5.91 2.56 0.98 7.24 3.15 3.31 2.64 9.5
M3FB20LX/A 20 3/4 7/8 6.69 2.72 1.18 9.37 3.94 3.70 3.31 19.6
M3FB25LX/A 25 1 1-1/8 7.87 2.83 1.42 9.76 3.94 3.70 3.70 20.9
M3FB32LX 32 1-1/4 1-3/8 9.84 3.58 1.69 9.65 3.94 3.70 3.86 25.1
D Pipe connections
W Weight (including packaging)
Figure 9.  Dimensions.